## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Henry Green	01/10/2008
Travis Eli Nelson	01/02/2008
Piotr Przybylski	01/02/2008
Paul Stanley	01/02/2008
Suraksha Vidyarthi	01/02/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12016988

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)564-0454

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-496-4255

Email: ssimpson@patentingenuity.com
Correspondent Name: PATENT INGENUITY, PC

Address Line 1: 520 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SVL920070158US1/IBM-0290
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samuel K. Simpson

PATENT REEL: 020419 FRAME: 0718

500449002

120169

10 07% H

Total Attachments: 10 source=SVL920070158US1\_signedAssignment#page1.tif source=SVL920070158US1\_signedAssignment#page2.tif source=SVL920070158US1\_signedAssignment#page3.tif source=SVL920070158US1\_signedAssignment#page4.tif source=SVL920070158US1\_signedAssignment#page5.tif source=SVL920070158US1\_signedAssignment#page6.tif source=SVL920070158US1\_signedAssignment#page7.tif source=SVL920070158US1\_signedAssignment#page8.tif

source=SVL920070158US1\_signedAssignment#page9.tif source=SVL920070158US1\_signedAssignment#page10.tif

DOCKET: SVL920070158US1/IBM-0290 Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we

(1) John Henry Green City of Toronto State of Ontario Country of Canada (2) Travis Eli Nelson City of San Jose County of Santa Clara State of California (3) Piotr Przybylski City of Brooklin State of Ontario Country of Canada (4) Paul Stanley City of Delray Beach State of Florida (5) Suraksha Vidyarthi City of Fremont County of Alameda State of California

have invented certain improvements in:

#### METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A DATA EXCHANGE SERVICE PROVIDER INTERFACE

Application No./Filing Date: I/we hereby authorize and request the attorneys of IBM, and any law firm/attorney engaged by IBM to manage this patent application, to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of said application when known: ( January, 18, 2008 \_\_\_\_\_ 12/016,988 \_\_\_\_\_).

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed:			
(1) John Shew	on	9005 MAL 01	(date)
John Henry Green			

en de la companya de La companya de la co		DOCKET: SVL920070158US1/IBM-0290 Page 2 of 2	
(2) Travis Eli Nelson	on	(date)	
(3) Piotr Przybylski	on	(date)	
(4) Paul Stanley	on	(date)	
(5)	no	(date)	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas I/we (1) John Henry Green City of Toronto State of Ontario Country of Canada (2) Travis Eli Nelson City of San Jose County of Santa Clara State of California (3) Piotr Przybylski City of Brooklin State of Ontario Country of Canada (4) Paul Stanley City of Delray Beach State of Florida (5) Suraksha Vidyarthi City of Fremont County of Alameda State of California have invented certain improvements in: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A DATA EXCHANGE SERVICE PROVIDER INTERFACE Application No./Filing Date: I/we hereby authorize and request the attorneys of IBM, and any law firm/attorney engaged by IBM to manage this patent application, to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of said application when known: (\_ January, 18, 2008 \_, \_\_\_\_ 12/016,988 \_\_\_\_). Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor: Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns: and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM. Signed:

\_\_\_\_\_ on \_\_\_\_\_

John Henry Green

# DOCKET: SVL920070158US1/IBM-0290 Page 2 of 2

(2) Sy El Mm Travis Eli Nelson	on01/02/08	(date)
(3) Piotr Przybylski	on	(date)
(4) Paul Stanley	on	(date)
(5)	on	(date)

DOCKET: SVL920070158US1/IBM-0290 Page 1 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas I/we	
(I) John Henry Green	City of Toronto State of Ontario Country of Canada
(2) Travis Eli Nelson County of Santa Clara	City of San Jose State of California
(3) Piotr Przybylski	City of Proceding SAN CARLOS State of Ontario CALIFORNIA Gountry of Canada
(4) Paul Stanley	City of Delray Beach State of Florida
(5) Suraksha Vidyarthi County of Alameda	City of Fremont State of California
have invented certain improvements in:	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDIN	G A DATA EXCHANGE SERVICE PROVIDER INTERFACE
Application No./Filing Date: I/we hereby author engaged by IBM to manage this patent application number of said application when known: ( Janu	rize and request the attorneys of IBM, and any law firm/attorney n, to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application ary, 18, 2008 12/016,988).
place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (	ACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;
sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors ar and invention therein disclosed for the United Sta of priority resulting from the filing of said United issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign	exceipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application ates and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights I States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to consist forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; an Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.
Signed:	
John Henry Green on	(date)

# **DOCKET:** SVL920070158US1/IBM-0290 Page 2 of 2

(2)	on	(date)
(3) Plote Purpy Ry Pioter Przybylski	on Jan 2, 2008	(date)
(4)Paul Stanley	on	(date)
(5) Suraksha Vidyarthi	on	(date)

PATENT

**REEL: 020419 FRAME: 0725** 

DOCKET: SVI.920070158US1/IBM-0290 Page 1 of 2

>> ussvllgr-STL

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we

(1) John Henry Green	City of Toronto State of Ontario Country of Canada
(2) Travis Eli Nelson County of Santa Clara	City of San Jose State of California
(3) Piotr Przybylski	City of Brooklin State of Ontario Country of Canada
(4) Paul Stanley	City of Delray Beach State of Florida
(5) Suraksha Vidyarthi County of Alameda	City of Fremont State of California

have invented certain improvements in:

### METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A DATA EXCHANGE SERVICE PROVIDER INTERFACE

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

anguisa.		
John Henry Green	on	(date

### DOCKET: \$V1.920070158US1/IBM-0290 Page 2 of 2

(2)	on	(date)
Travis Eli Nelson		
(3) Piotr Przybylski	on	(date)
(4) Raul Stanley	on_c1/02/20	OCS (date)
(5)Suraksha Vidyarthi	on	(date)

PATENT

**REEL: 020419 FRAME: 0727** 

IBM Fax:6505583391 Jan 2 2008 11:28 P.01

DOCKET: SVL920070158US1/IBM-0290 Page 1 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

W	ŀ	e	reas	I/w	e

(1) John Henry Green	City of Toronto State of Ontario Country of Canada
(2) Travis Eli Nelson County of Santa Cl	City of San Jose ara State of California
(3) Piotr Przybylski	City of <b>Brooklin</b> State of <b>Ontario</b> Country of <b>Canada</b>
(4) Paul Stanley	City of <b>Delray Beach</b> State of <b>Florida</b>
(5) Suraksha Vidyarthi County of Alameda	City of Fremont State of California

have invented certain improvements in:

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A DATA EXCHANGE SERVICE PROVIDER INTERFACE

Application No./Filing Date: I/we hereby authorize and request the attorneys of IBM, and any law firm/attorney engaged by IBM to manage this patent application, to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of said application when known: (January, 18, 2008 \_\_\_\_\_\_ 12/016,988 \_\_\_\_\_).

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed:		
John Henry Green	on	(date)

Jan 2 2008 11:29 P.01

### DOCKET: \$VL920070158U\$1/IBM-0290 Page 2 of 2

(2)	Qn	(date)
Travis Eli Nelson	Name of the second seco	(dutte)
(3) Piotr Przybylski	on	(date)
(4)Paul Stanley	on	(date)
(5) Suraka Viduanthi	on01/02/	(date)